SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 707-718 OF 2012[FOR PREL. HEARING]

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL N. MISTRY ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv. Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv. Ms. Sanaya Dadachanji, Adv.

[for ICICI Bank]

Ms. Nina Gutpa, Adv. Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

[for Indian Banks' Association]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

I.C.I.C.I. Bank and Indian Banks' Association

are represented. Issue notice to other respondents.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Master Court Master