SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 707-718 OF 2012

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL N. MISTRY ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ritam, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

Mr. I. Abenla Aier, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Jagbir S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv

Mr. S.M. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T.Karia ,Adv

Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

TP(C) Nos.707, 715 and 718/2012

Certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Item No.107

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

-2-

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No.708/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No.709/2012

Certificate of service in respect of both the respondents is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No.710/2012

Sole respondent is granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

TP(C) No.711/2012

Both the respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

TP(C) No.712 and 713/2012

In these batch of matters, on behalf of the sole respondent (common in both the matters), the learned Advocate, Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, appearing on behalf of Mr. Prashant

Item No.107

-3-

Bhushan, Advocate-on-Record has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

TP(C) No.714/2012

Certificate of service in respect of all the $\mbox{respondents}$ is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No.716/2012

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

Three weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

TP(C) No.717/2012

Three weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 18.7.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

rd