SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 707-718 OF 2012

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL N. MISTRY ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption and office report)

Date: 28/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. S.M. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T.Karia ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv

Ms. I. Abenla, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

TP(C) Nos.707, 718,709 and 714/2012

In this batch of matters, certificate of service in respect of the

In this batch of matters, certificate of sole respondent is awaited (issued on 3.1.2014).

TP(C) No.715/2012

The right of the sole respondent to file contained exhausted vide order dated 13.12.2013.

Item No.41

-2
Further necessary orders to be passed as as The right of the sole respondent to file counter affidavit has been

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

TP(C) No.716/2012 Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited

(issued on 3.1.2014). The right of respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted vide order dated 19.11.2013. Remaining matters

Service is complete.

List again on 10.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com