COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 707-718 OF 2012

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL N. MISTRY ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption and office report )

For Petitioner(s) Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr Kuldeep S Parihar, Adv. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv. Mr MSM. Asai Thambi, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv Ms. Manisha T.Karia ,Adv Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv Mr K.R.Anand, Adv. Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv Ms I Abenla Aier, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv Mr Govind Jee, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

TP(C) NOS. 707 AND 718 of 2012

Service on the sole respondent is complete as reflected from the certificate of service received from the concerned High Court (report at flag A) but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other matters would become ready.

Item No.16

www.ecourtsindia.com

TP(C) NO.709/2012

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued.

TP(C) NO.714/2012

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited from the concerned High Court. Reminder be issued.

TP(C) NO.716/2012

Certificate of service in respect of respondent no.1 is

awaited. Reminder be issued to the concerned High Court.

Right of respondent no.2 to file counter affidavis
been already exhausted.

List again on 25.7.2014. Right of respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit has

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR