

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 27/2015 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 707-718/2012

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL N. MISTRY ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for delinking T.P.(C) No. 710/2012 from T.P.(C) Nos.707-718/2012
and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla Aier, adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.03.18

17:25:12 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 27 of 2015 is allowed. Accordingly, T.P.(C) No.

2

710 of 2012 shall be de-linked from T.P.(C) Nos. 707-718 of

2012.

List the remaining matters in the last week of
March, 2015.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER