## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.710 OF 2012 (T.P. (Civil) Nos.707-718/2012)

Reserve Bank of India

...Petitioner

VS.

Vivek Madhukar Shirvalkar

...Respondent

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that this petition has become infructuous, as the High Court of Delhi has already decided the Writ Petition.

In view of the above, the transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

•	[	R	•	K	•	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	•	•	•	•	•	•	• 1	J.
																					• 1	J.

[AMITAVA ROY]

New Delhi;

October 4, 2017.

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No.710/2012 (T.P. (Civil) Nos.707-718/2012)

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIVEK MADHUKAR SHIRVALKAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv.

Mr. S.Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.

Ms. Sripradha K., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)